necessary to reflect the effects of the property acquisitions have been made.
These unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements should be
read in conjunction with the historical financial statements included in the
Company's previous filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission,
including our filing on Form 8-K on September 14, 2004 related to our two other
significant acquisitions during 2004. These properties (Plaza in the Park
Shopping Center located in Houston, Texas and Cinco Ranch Shopping Center,
located in Katy, Texas) were acquired from an unrelated third party on July 1,
2004.

   AMREIT AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2004
   (unaudited)

   (in thousands)

   AmREIT   MacArthur
   Historical (1)   Park (2)   Pro Forma
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

ASSETS
Property:
   Land   $   58,028   $   8,619   $   66,647
   Buildings   63,599   25,277   88,876
   Tenant improvements   3,012   1,110   4,122
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
   124,639   35,006   159,645
   Less accumulated depreciation and amortization   (3,213)   --   (3,213)
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Edgar Filing: AMREIT - Form 8-K/A

7

   Net real estate held for investment   121,426   35,006   156,432
   Real estate held for sale, net   9,684   --   9,684

Net investment in direct financing leases held for investment   19,222   --   19,222

Intangible lease cost, net   5,293   5,578   10,871
Other assets   11,032   131   11,163

   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
TOTAL ASSETS   $   166,657   $   40,715   $   207,372
   ===============   ===============   ===============

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Liabilities:
   Notes payable   $   84,905   $   38,348(3)  $   123,253
   Other liabilities   3,913   2,367   6,280
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES   88,818   40,715   129,533
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Minority interest   1,070   --   1,070

Shareholders' equity   76,769   --   76,769
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   $   166,657   $   40,715   $   207,372
   ===============   ===============   ===============

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this pro forma condensed
consolidated financial statement.

   AMREIT AND SUBSIDIARIES
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2004

   (UNAUDITED)

(1) Reflects the historical condensed consolidated balance sheet of the Company
as of September 30, 2004. Please refer to AmREIT's historical consolidated

[…]

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2004
   (Unaudited)

   (in thousands, except per share amounts)

   2004 Acquisitions (2)
   -------------------------
   AmREIT   MacArthur   Pro Forma
   Historical (1)   Park   Other   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   --------------   ------------   ----------   ------------   ------------

Revenues
   Rental income and earned income   $   7,697   $   3,123   $   2,860   $   155(3)   $   13,835
   Other income   7,286   --   --   7,286
   ------------   ------------   ----------   ------------   ------------
   Total Revenues   14,983   3,123   2,860   155   21,121
   ------------   ------------   ----------   ------------   ------------

Expenses
   Operating and administrative   5,070   1,343   633   --   7,046
   Depreciation and amortization   1,253   --   2,129(3)   3,382
   Other expenses   6,792   --   --   6,792
   ------------   ------------   ----------   ------------   ------------
   Total Expenses   13,115   1,343   633   2,129   17,220
   ------------   ------------   ----------   ------------   ------------

Operating income   1,868   1,780   2,227   (1,974)   3,901
Interest expense   (2,190)   (621)   (935)   (1,214)(4)   (4,960)
Other income   254   --   --   --   254
   ------------   ------------   ----------   ------------   ------------

Income (loss) before discontinued operations   (68)   1,159   1,292   (3,188)   (805)

Income from discontinued operations   921   --   --   --   921
   ------------   ------------   ----------   ------------   ------------
Net income   $   853   $   1,159   $   1,292   $   (3,188)   $   116

Distributions paid to class B and class C shareholders   (3,087)   --   --   --   (3,087)
   ------------   ------------   ----------   ------------   ------------

Net income (loss) available to class A shareholders   $   (2,234)   $   1,159   $   1,292   $   (3,188)   $   (2,971)
   ============   ============   ==========   ============   ============

Net income (loss) per common share - basic and diluted
   Loss before discontinued operations   (0.99)   (1.22)
   Income from discontinued operations   0.29   0.29
   ------------   ------------
   Net income (loss)   (0.70)   (0.93)

[…]

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (Unaudited)

   (in thousands, except per share amounts)

   2004 Acquisitions (2)
   ------------------------
   AmREIT   2003 (2)   MacArthur   Pro Forma

Edgar Filing: AMREIT - Form 8-K/A

10

   Historical(1)  Acquisitions   Park   Other   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -------------  ------------   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

Revenues
   Rental income and earned income   $   7,584   $   1,131   $   4,136   $   5,322   $   215(3)   $   18,388
   Other income   5,025   --   --   --   --   5,025
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total Revenues   12,609   1,131   4,136   5,322   215   23,413
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Expenses
   Operating and administrative   3,937   253   1,394   1,260   --   6,844
   Depreciation and amortization   836   --   --   --   3,439(3)   4,275
   Other expenses   4,084   --   --   --   --   4,084
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total Expenses   8,857   253   1,394   1,260   3,439   15,203
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Operating income   3,752   878   2,742   4,062   (3,224)   8,210
Interest expense   (2,354)   (414)   (827)   (1,907)   (1,910)(4)   (7,412)
Other expense   (103)   --   --   --   --   (103)
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Income (loss) before discontinued operations   1,295   464   1,915   2,155   (5,134)   695

Income from discontinued operations   703   --   --   --   --   703
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Net income   $   1,998   $   464   $   1,915   $   2,155   $   (5,134)   $   1,398

Distributions paid to class B and
   class C shareholders   (1,943)   --   --   --   --   (1,943)
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------